ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.co

w.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4272/2015

PURSHOTAM SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4309-4312/2015

C.A. No. 4313/2015

C.A. No. 4314-4315/2015

Date: 24/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. K. Dua, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 4309-4312,4313 and 4314-4315/2015

Files not received.

C.A. No. 4272/2015

The office report indicates that the Ld. Counsel for the appellant has failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M V RAMESH)